OP \$40.00 850030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INFUSION BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		09/28/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASHION SAFARI, INC.	
Street Address:	14375 MYER LAKE CIRCLE	
City:	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33760	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85003054	FASHION SAFARI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 2163-363-9000

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung
Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVE.

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BLDG., 5TH FL.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FASA 500002US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. TURUNG
Signature:	/BRIAN E. TURUNG/

REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0980

TRADEMARK

900203246

Date:	09/28/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=FASA#page1.tif source=FASA#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0981

INFUSION BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Infusion Brands International, Inc., having a place of business at 14375 Myer lake Circle, Clearwater, Florida 33760 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, trademark application, and all common law and state law trademark rights in the trademark identified below as EXHIBIT A;

WHEREAS, Fashion Safari, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 14375 Myer Lake Circle, Clearwater, Florida 33760 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and quitclaims unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the applications of said Marks, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

		INI	FUSION I	BRANDS	DVIERNATIONAL	L, INC
			By: _		/41CC	
	e est		Name: R	obert De(Cecco	
			Title: C	EO	9/28/2011	6:14 1006
STATE OF	:Florida	١				
STATE OF	Florida)	SS			
COUNTY OF	:)				
Subscribed	i and swom to b	efore m	e this	_ day of _	, 2011.	
			Not	ary Public	<u> </u>	compres

TRADEMARK REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0982

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
FASA 500002US01	FASHION SAFARI	85/003,054	March 31, 2010

INFB 000001US01 (431284.4)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/28/2011 REEL: 004631 FRAME: 0983